<u>Certificate of Service</u> I hereby certify that on 3RD of March, 2011, I caused to be transmitted electronically (emailed) to the following, a true and correct copy of the Pre-Filed Direct Testimony of Casey J. Coleman for the Utah Division of Public Utilities in Docket No. 10-2526-01: In the Matter of the Petition of i-wireless LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Utah for the Limited Purpose of Offering Lifeline Service to Qualified Households

Felise Thoirpe-Moll Utah Assistant Attorney General Utah Division of Public Utilities	fthorpemoll@utah.gov
William Duncan Utah Division of Public Utilities	wduncan@uta.gov
Casey Coleman Utah Division of Public Utilities	ccoleman@utah.gov
Cheryl Murray Utah Office of Consumer Services	cmurray@utah.gov
Paul Proctor Utah Assistant Attorney General Utah Office of Consumer Services	pproctor@utah.gov
Sonya Martinez Salt Lake Community Action Program	smartinez@slcap.com
Stephen F.Mecham Utah Rural Telephone Association	sfmecham@crtmlaw.com
Lance J.M.Steinhart Attorney for i-wireless	lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com cmcdowell@telecomcounsel.com

Dennis Miller – Legal Assistant dennismiller@utah.gov